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From: Ho Pan CHAU <hopanchau@td.gov.hk>  

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 6:07 PM 

To: Jay Chu <jay.chu@arup.com> 

Cc: li1_hkc_set_2@labour.gov.hk; E-TMN-TENTWD <E-TMN-TENTWD@td.gov.hk>; Alex Wang 

<Alex.Wang@arup.com>; CF AU <chunforau@td.gov.hk>; Connie Chan HY <connie-hy.chan@arup.com>; Daisy Xiong 

<Daisy.Xiong@arup.com>; e2tmb.mw <e2tmb.mw@hyd.gov.hk>; Emma Tsang <emma.tsang@arup.com>; Iris Tse 

<iris.tse@arup.com>; Jacky Ho Leung NG <jackyng@td.gov.hk>; Jason Leung HH <jason-hh.leung@arup.com>; Kam 

Leung CHAN <jimmychan@td.gov.hk>; Kelvin WH CHAU <kelvinwhchau@td.gov.hk>; Lin-Fat Mak <Lin-

Fat.Mak@arup.com>; se1tmb.mw <se1tmb.mw@hyd.gov.hk> 

Subject: RE: Agreement No. CE 65/2021 (HY) Tuen Mun Bypass – Investigation_Out-0287-Technical Note on Traffic 

Forecasts for Environmental Review (REP-094-00) 

Dear Jay, 

As discussed in the meeting with HyD and Arup today, please be noted that MPD had no further 
comments on the captioned technical note.  

Please also find the following salient points (marked-up in red) as discussed in the meeting in the 
email below. Thank you very much!  

Best Regards, 
Rik CHAU  
E/MP8, TD  
3842 6428  




